

02-06-2001



01-16-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66

## FORM PTO-1618A

101606057

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent & Trademark Office TRADEMARK							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies)								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
New	☐ Assignment ☐ License							
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement							
Document ID #	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment							
☐ Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date							
Reel # [] Frame # []	☐ Merger Month Day Year							
<del>-</del>	[ ]							
☐ Corrective Document	□ Change of Name							
Reel # [] Frame # []	□ Other []							
Conveying Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
	Execution Date							
	Month Day Year							
Name ReceiptCity.com, Inc.	January 5, 2001							
Formerly								
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association								
□ Other [	]							
☐ Citizenship [United States]								
Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name Crossvue, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 3051 North First Street								
Address (line 2) San Jose, California 95134								
Address (line 3)								
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association								
□ Other []								
☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the B								
United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation								
must be a separate document from Assignment). 전 육요								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

resignate to the U.S. in Calection Budget Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PA\823460.1 Gray Cary\PA\10112627.1 2101224-900300

02/05/2001 DBYRNE

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0434** 

FORM PTO-16	618A					U.S. Department of	of Commerce
Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	age 2			Patent & Traden TRADEMA	
Domestic Rep	resentative N	ame and Add	ress		Enter the f	first Receiving Pa	rty Only
Name							
Address (line 1)						111111111111111111111111111111111111111	HART HERE BIND HAN BANK BEIN BETA HAR HAR
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							01-16-2001
Address (line 4)					•	U.S. Pat#	nt & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #60
Corresponden	ice Name and	Address	Area Co	ode and T	Telephone Numb	er (650) 833-2	170
Name	Allyn Tayl	or					
Address (line 1)	Gray Cary	Ware & Freide	nrich LLP				
Address (line 2)	400 Hamilt	on Avenue					
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, (	CA 94301-1809	9				
Address (line 4)			1.1800		_		
Pages		tal number of pa ny attachments	ges of the a	ittached	conveyance do	eument # 3	
	rk Application		ion Number (D	OO NOT EN	TER BOTH number Registration		<sup>ty).</sup>
		3/21/1	1	] ]	[	 Г	_ <sup>J</sup>
	6/138389   [ 6/182705   [	J   ]	l	l 	[	l [	
•		I	L			I L	<del></del> !
Number of Pr		. 4 41 4 . 4 . 1			مرداد دراد دراد	# 7	
T 4 4		nter the total an		<del>-</del>			
Fee Amount		e Amount for l	-		•	): \$ 190.00	
	of Payment:	Enc	losed ⊠	Depos	sit Account 🗆		
	Account syment by deposit acc	count or if additional fo	ees can be cha	rged to the	account.)		
		-	posit Acco			# 07-1907	
	1	Authorization t	o charge	addition	nal fees:	Yes ⊠	No 🗆
Statement and	•			_		_	
To the best is a true c	of my knowledge copy of the origin	e and belief, the fo nal document.  Cho	regoing inf arges to a d	ormation eposit ac	is true and corr ccount are autho	ect and any attac rized, as indicate	hed copy d herein.
Allyn Tay	vlor		/Iller	ny	, ·	1/16/0	
Name of	f Person Signing		v. P	Signatur	e	Date S	Signed

-2-

3026783150 ; Jan-9-01 12:26;

408 468 5411 P.02/04 Page 2/4

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RECEIPTCITY.COM, INC.", CEANGING ITS NAME FROM "RECEIPTCITY.COM, INC." TO "CROSSVUE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



01-16-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66

AUTHENTICATION: 0904094

DATE: 01-09-01

3145696 010012334

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0436**

STATE OF DELANARY SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CONFORMATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/09/2001 010012334 — 3145696



01-16-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RECEIPTCITY.COM, INC.

Aziz Valliani and Stephanie Schweizer cartify that:

- 1. They are the duly ejected and sating President and Secretary, respectively, of ReceiptCity.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Second Amended and Restand Cartificate of Incorporation, which presently reads as follows:

"The Name of this Conjunction is Receipt City, com, Inc."

is hereby amonded to read in its entirety as follows:

"The Name of this Corporation is Crossone, Inc.

- 3. The forceoing amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware Corporations Code. There are controlly officially abuses of Common Stock, and shares of Series A Preferred Stock and abuses of Series B Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required.

0mg Cay PA10107391.1 1101224.900000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0437

Sent By: INCORPORATING SERVICES; \*PDS.COM

3026783150 ;

Jan-9-01 12:27;

P.04/04 Page 4/4

01-16-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #86

Stephanie & Rohwinger

UNYCLANDALIOI07391.1 2101224 900000

TOTAL P.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0438